ULC Work Technical Program (WTO)

Standards Designation

UL ULC 1337 - Ed. 1 (Proposed Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 1349 - Ed.1 (Proposed Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 1370 - Ed. 2 (Proposed Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 1390 - Ed. 1 (Proposed Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 1391 - Ed. 1 (Proposed Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 180 - Ed. 9 Rev 2 (Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 2039 - Ed. 2 (Proposed Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 2115 Ed. 4 (Reaffirmation)

UL ULC 2200 - Ed 3 Rev 1 (Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 252 Ed. 11 (Proposed Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 252A Ed. 5 (Proposed Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 2586 - Ed. 2 Rev 1 (Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 331 - Ed. 9 (Proposed Joint UL ULC
Standard)

UL ULC 404 - Ed. 9 (Proposed Joint UL ULC
Standard)

Projects Under Development as of September 1, 2022

Standard Title

LP-Gas, Natural Gas, and Manufactured Gas
Devices for Engine Fuel Systems

LP-Gas Vaporizers

Unvented Alcohol Fuel Burning Decorative
Appliances

Fireplace Inserts and Hearth-Mounted Stoves for
Installation into Masonry Fireplaces

Solid-Fuel Fireplace Inserts and Hearth-Mounted
Stoves for Installation into Factory-Built
Fireplaces

Combustible Liquid Tank Accessories

Flexible Connector Piping for Flammable and
Combustible Liquids

Standard for Processed Solid-Fuel Firelogs and
Firestarters

Stationary Engine Generator Assemblies

Compressed Gas Regulators

Compressed Gas Regulator Accessories

Hose Nozzle Valves for Flammable and
Combustible Liquids

Strainers for Flammable and Combustible
Liquids, Anhydrous Ammonia and Non-potable
Water

Pressure-Indicating Gauges for Compressed Gas
Service

Standard Title (French)

LP-Gas, Natural Gas, and Manufactured Gas
Devices for Engine Fuel Systems

LP-Gas Vaporizers

Unvented Alcohol Fuel Burning Decorative
Appliances

Fireplace Inserts and Hearth-Mounted Stoves for

Installation into Masonry Fireplaces

Standard for Solid-Fuel Fireplace Inserts and
Hearth-Mounted Stoves for Installation into
Factory-Built Fireplaces

Accessoires de réservoirs pour liquides
combustibles

Flexible Connector Piping for Flammable and
Combustible Liquids

Norme sur les blches et les allume-feu
préfabriqués en combustible solide

Groupes électrogénes stationnaires

Régulateurs de gaz comprimé

Accessoires pour régulateurs de gaz comprimé

Pistolets pour les liquides combustibles et
inflammables

Crépines pour liquides inflammables et
combustibles, ammoniac et eau non potable

Manomeétres indicateurs de pression pour le
service de gaz comprimé

Document Type

First Edition

First Edition

New Edition

First Edition

First Edition

Revision Pages

New Edition

Reaffirmation

Revision Pages

New Edition

New Edition

Revision Pages

New Edition

New Edition

Stage Code

SLR Initiated - 50.20

Preparing for SLR -
50.00

Ballot Comment Res -
40.70

Developing Prelim -
20.20

Developing Prelim -
20.20

Developing Ballot -
40.00

Ballot Comment Res -
40.70

Out for Ballot - 40.20

SLR Initiated - 50.20

SLR Initiated - 50.20

SLR Initiated - 50.20

SLR Initiated - 50.20

Out for Prelim - 30.20

SLR Initiated - 50.20

Current Stage Code
Commencement Date

(yyyy-mm-dd)

2022-06-28

2022-07-26

2022-05-13

2021-09-01

2021-09-01

2022-08-16

2022-08-16

2022-01-03

2022-06-28

2022-06-28

2022-06-28

2022-08-11

2021-08-30

2022-08-10

Public Review

Comment Period

Start Date
(yyyy-mm-dd)

2022-03-18

2022-03-11

2022-05-13

2022-06-10

2022-07-08

2022-01-24

2022-01-21

2022-01-21

2022-02-25

2022-04-29

Public Review

Comment Period End

Date
(yyyy-mm-dd)

2022-05-17

2022-05-10

2022-07-12

2022-08-09

2022-09-06

2022-03-25

2022-03-22

2022-03-22

2022-04-26

2022-06-28

Publication

Target Date

(month-yy)

December-22

December-22

October-22

June-23

June-23

February-23

December-22

October-22

September-22

December-22

December-22

December-22

January-23

December-22

ICS Code

75.180.01; 75.200

71.120, 75.200

97.100.99

91.060.40;
91.140.99;
97.100.30

91.060.40;
91.140.99;
97.100.30

23.040.50;
75.180.01

75.200

75.160.10, 27.190

29.160.40

13.240; 17.120;
23.060.40

13.240, 17.120,
23.060.01

23.060.01,
23.100.50

23.100.60;
75.180.01

17.100, 75.180.99

International
Standard

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

n/a

n/a

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Public Review Public Review
Comment Period Comment Period End
Start Date Date

(yyyy-mm-dd) (yyyy-mm-dd)

Publication
Target Date
(month-yy)

Current Stage Code
Commencement Date

(yyyy-mm-dd)

International

Standard Title Standard

ICS Code

Standards Designation

Standard Title (French) Document Type Stage Code

UL ULC 407 - Ed. 8 (Proposed Joint UL ULC . L, - Preparing for SLR - A N2 s g 13.240, 23.040,
Standard) Manifolds for Compressed Gases Collecteurs pour gaz comprimés New Edition 50.00 2022-08-05 2022-03-18 2022-05-17 December-22 71.120.01, 75.200 N/A
Live W_(_)rklng - Voltage Detectors - Part 1: _ Trav_aux. sous tenS|or_1 = Détecteurs de tension — - Preparing for SLR - 13.260: 29.240.20;
ULC 61243-1 - Ed. 3 (Proposed) Capacitive type to be used for voltages exceeding Partie 1: Type capacitif pour usage sur des New Edition 2022-09-01 2022-06-15 2022-08-15 December-22 IEC 61243-1 Ed. 3
) . 50.00 29.260.99
1kV AC tensions alternatives de plus de 1kV
Live working - Methods for assessment of defects Travaux sous tension — Méthodes d'évaluation 13.260: 29.240.20
ULC 61318 - Ed. 4 (Proposed) and verification of performance applicable to des défauts et vérification des performances New Edition Out for Ballot - 40.20 2022-06-24 2022-06-15 2022-08-15 December-22 ’ 29’260. 99 =7 IEC61318 Ed. 4
tools, devices and equipment applicables aux outils, dispositifs et équipement ’ ’
. . - . Travaux sous Tension - Distances Minimales
ort 2 Mothod of dotormination of the eloctyen  D/ApProche - Partie 2: Méthode de détermination 13.260; 29.240.99;
ULC 61472-2 - Ed. 1 (Proposed) : . de la distance du composant électrique pour les First Edition Out for Ballot - 40.20 2022-06-15 2022-06-15 2022-08-15 December-22 o ann oo |EC 61472-2:2021
component distance for AC systems from 1,0 kV ~, . . ) 29.260.99
0725 kV réseaux en courant alternatif de tension comprise
! entre 1 0 kV et 72 5 kV
. Méthode D'essai Normalisée Caractéristiques De
Standard Method Of Test For Fire And Smoke o A . ) .
ULC $102.4 - Ed. 4 (Reaffirmation) Characteristics Of Electrical Wiring, Cables And  ~esistance Au Feu Et A La Fumée Des Fils Et Reaffirmation Preparing for SLR - 2022-07-28 2022-05-18 2022-07-18 September-22  15:220:40, 19.040, N/A
. Cables Electriques Et Des Canalisations Non 50.00 29.060
Non-Metallic Raceways s
Métalliques
Standard Test Method for the Determination of .
Combustibility Parameters of Building Materials Ballot Comment Res - ISO 5660-1; 1SO
ULC S135 Ed. 2 Rev 2 ) y . 9 Revision Pages 2021-01-25 2020-11-17 2021-01-18 December-22 13.220.50; 19.040 5660-2; ISO 5660-
Using an Oxygen Consumption Calorimeter 40.70 3
(Cone Calorimeter)
Standard Test Method for the Determination of .
Combustibility Parameters of Building Materials Ballot Comment Res - ISO 5660-1; 1SO
ULC S135 Ed. 2 Rev 3 ) y . 9 Revision Pages 2021-08-24 2021-06-23 2021-08-23 December-22 13.220.50; 19.040 5660-2; ISO 5660-
Using an Oxygen Consumption Calorimeter 40.70 3
(Cone Calorimeter)
) Méthode D'essai Normalisée Pour La Propagation .
ULC $137 - Ed. 2 (Reaffirmation) Standard Method Of Test For Fire Growth Of - 1 | c0 g1 | o5 Matelas (Essai A La Flamme Reaffirmation Preparing for SLR - 2022-07-19 2022-05-18 2022-07-18 September-22 13.220.40 N/A
Mattresses (Open Flame Test) Nue) 50.00
. _— . . Normes sur d’essai de résistance au feu pour
ULC S139 Ed. 3 Rev3 & UL 2196 Ed, 2 Rev3  andard for Fire Test for Circuit Integrity of Fire- . oy 2tion de rintégrité des circuits des cables . Developing Prelim - 13.220.50,
T Resistive Power, Instrumentation, Control, and - . . . A Revision Pages 2019-11-11 December-22 N/A
(Binational Standard) d’alimentation, de I'instrumentation, des contréles 20.20 29.060.20
Data Cables .
et données
Standard for Control Units. Accessories and Norme sur les postes de controle, les accessoires
ULC S304 Ed. 4 (Proposed) L : ’ . et I'équipement de réception pour les systémes New Edition Out for Ballot - 40.20 2022-06-17 2022-06-17 2022-08-16 October-22 13.310; 13.320 N/A
Receiving Equipment for Intrusion Alarm Systems _, . )
d'alarme anti-intrusion
Standard for Vetice Theft Deterrent Equipment [ SR B B8 BRINERE 02 2ORRE T € Ballot Comment Res -
ULC S338 Ed.2 (Proposed) and Systems: Electronic Immobilization System P S ) . : . New Edition 2022-05-04 2022-03-04 2022-05-03 December-22 13.310; 43.040.99 N/A
. immobilisation électronique et installation aprés- 40.70
and Aftermarket Installation
vente
I I Norme Sur Les Engins Automobiles De Lutte . Developing Recirc - e 1. 2. _ 13.220.10;
ULC S515 Ed.4 (Proposed) Standard for Automobile Fire Fighting Apparatus Contre L'Incendie New Edition 40.93 2021-06-02 2021-01-29 2021-03-30 December-22 23.040.70 N/A
ULC $522 - Ed. 2 Rev 1 Standard for Fire Extinguisher and Booster Hose  \0"Me rélative aux tuyaux dextincteur et de Revision Pages ~ Developing Ballot - 2022-08-12 December-22 13.220.10 N/A
dévidoir tournant 40.00
ULC S524 - Ed. 7 Rev 1 Standard for Installation of Fire Alarm Systems ~ orme sur linstallation des systemes d'alarme Revision Pages Prelim Comment 2022-06-15 December-22  13.220.20; 13.320 N/A
d'incendie Review - 30.70
ULC S525 Ed. 5 & UL 464 Ed.11 (Proposed Audible Signaling Devices for Fire Alarm and Dispositifs de signalisation sonore des systémes New Edition Ballot Comment Res - 2022-07-20 2022-05-20 2022-07-19 December-22 13.220.20: 13.320 N/A

Binational Standard)

Signaling Systems, Including Accessories

d’alarme incendie, y compris les accessoires

40.70



Public Review Public Review
Comment Period Comment Period End
Start Date Date

(yyyy-mm-dd) (yyyy-mm-dd)

Publication
Target Date
(month-yy)

Current Stage Code
Commencement Date

(yyyy-mm-dd)

International

Standard Title Standard

ICS Code

Standards Designation

Standard Title (French) Document Type Stage Code

ULC S526 Ed. 5 & UL 1638 Ed. 6 (Proposed

Visible Signaling Devices for Fire Alarm and

Appareils a signal visuel pour systémes d’alarme

Ballot Comment Res -

Binational Standard) Signaling Systems, Including Accessories incendie, y compris les accessoires New Edition 40.70 2022-08-03 2022-06-03 2022-08-02 December-22  13.220.20; 13.320 N/A
U_LC $527 Ed 4 & UL 864 Ed.10 (Proposed Sj(andard for Control Units and Accessories for Norrpe sur !es post(_es de c_ontrole pour les New Edition Out for Recirc - 40.93 2022-05-20 2022-02-25 2022-04-26 December-22 13.220.20:13.320 N/A
Binational Standard) Fire Alarm Systems systémes d’alarme incendie
ULC S529 Ed. 5 & UL 268 Ed. 8 (Proposed Smoke Detectors for Fire Alarm Systems Les avertisseurs de fumée pour les systemes New Edition ~ Ballot Comment Res - 2022-07-13 2022-05-13 2022-07-12 December-22  13.220.20; 13.320 N/A
Binational Standard) d'alarme d'incendie 40.70
U_LC $530 Ed. 2 & UL 521 Ed. 8 (Proposed Standard for Heat Detectors for Fire Alarm Norrpe sur !es dete(_:teurs _de chaleur pour les New Edition Developing Prelim - 2021-03-01 December-22 13.220.20: 13.320 N/A
Binational Standard) Systems systémes d'alarme incendie 20.20
U.LC .8531 Ed. 5 & UL 217 Ed. 10 (Proposed Standard for Smoke Alarms Norme sur les avertisseurs de fumée New Edition Developing Ballot - 2021-03-01 December-22 13.220.20; 13.320 N/A
Binational Standard) 40.00
. . . Haut-parleurs pour réseaux avertisseurs
ULC S541 Ed. 5 & UL 1480 Ed. 7 (Proposed  Speakers for Fire Alarm and Signaling Systems, 1y, .o jie et systémes de signalisation, y compris ~ New Edition D20t Comment Res - 2022-08-02 2022-05-31 2022-08-01 December-22  13.220.20; 13.320 N/A
Binational Standard) Including Accessories ) 40.70
les accessoires
ULC S543 Ed.2 Rev 1 Stand_ard for Int_ernal Lug Quick-Connect Norme sur Ies'_ raccor_ds rapides -a oreille interne Revision Pages Preparing for SLR - 2022-07-19 2022-03-15 2022-05-17 September-22 13.220.10 N/A
Couplings for Fire Hose pour tuyaux d'incendie 50.00
ULC S552 - Ed. 2 Rev 1 Standard for Inspection, Testing, and Norme sur 'inspection, la mise a l'essai et Revision Pages  Out for Ballot - 40.20 2022-05-19 2022-08-24 2022-10-24 December-22  13.220.20; 19.020 N/A
Maintenance of Smoke Alarms I'entretien des avertisseurs de fumée
Standard for High-Performance and Aviation Norme relative aux concentrés liquides de Preparing for SLR - 13.220.10;
ULC S563 Ed. 3 (Proposed) Synthetic Fluorine-Free Foam Liquid mousse synthétiques, sans fluorine, haute New Edition P 58 00 2022-06-22 2022-04-22 2022-06-21 September-22 13.220.99; N/A
Concentrates performance et pour I'aéronautique ’ 71.100.99
ULC 576 Ed. 2 Rev 1 Standard for Mass Notification System Norme sur féquipement et les accessoires des  pejigion pages  SLR Initiated - 50.20 2022-05-27 2022-05-27 2022-07-27 September-22  13.220.20; 13.320 N/A
Equipment and Accessories systémes de notification de masse
’ Norme sur les réservoirs hors sol en acier
ULC S601 - Ed. 5 Rev 3 Standard for Shop Fabricated Steel Aboveground ¢ i ec en usine pour liquides inflammables et Revision Pages  Out for Ballot - 40.20 2022-07-14 2022-07-14 2022-09-12 December-22  23.020.10, 75.200 n/a
Tanks for Flammable and Combustible Liquids .
combustibles
Standard for Steel Underground Tanks for Norme Sur les Réservoirs Souterrains en Acier . Developing Ballot - ey y
ULC S603 Ed. 4 Rev 2 Flammable and Combustible Liquids pour les Liquides Inflammables et Combustibles Revision Pages 40.00 2021-02-05 November-22 23.020.10 N/A
ULC S627 Ed. 4 Rev. 1 Standard for Space Heaters for Use with Solid Norme pour les P_oeles a Utiliser avec des Revision Pages Preparing for SLR - 2022-03-14 2021-06-04 2021-07-19 January-23 97.100.30 N/A
Fuels Combustibles Solides 50.00
Standard for Thermal Insulation — Spray Applied Norme sur I'isolant thermique en mousse de
ULC S705.2 Ed. 4 (Proposed) Rigid Polyurethane Foam, Medium Density — polyuréthane rigide pulvérisée, de densité New Edition SLR Initiated - 50.20 2022-08-31 2021-08-11 2021-10-11 September-22 03.120; 91.120.10 N/A
Application moyenne — application
Standard for Thermal Insulation — Low Density, .
ULC S713.1 Ed. 1 (Proposed) Open Cell Spray Applied Semi-Rigid First Ediion ~ Balot ergr;‘gm Res - 2018-12-07 2018-09-14 2018-11-13 December-22 %11'11%%?%' N/A

Polyurethane Foam — Material Specification



Standards Designation

Standard Title

Standard Title (French)

Document Type

Stage Code

Current Stage Code
Commencement Date

(yyyy-mm-dd)

Public Review
Comment Period

Start Date

(yyyy-mm-dd)

Public Review
Comment Period End

Date

(yyyy-mm-dd)

Publication
Target Date
(month-yy)

ICS Code

International
Standard

ULC S713.2 Ed. 1 (Proposed)

ULC S715.1 Ed. 1 (Proposed)

ULC S715.2 Ed. 1 (Proposed)

ULC S717.1 - Ed. 3 (Proposed)

ULC-S508 Ed. 5Rev2 & UL 711 Ed. 8 Rev 1
(Binational Standard)

ULC-S508 Ed. 5 Rev3 & UL 711 Ed. 8 Rev 2
(Binational Standard)

Standard for Thermal Insulation — Low Density,
Open Cell Spray Applied Semi-Rigid
Polyurethane Foam — Installation

Standard for Thermal Insulation - Spray Applied
Rigid Polyurethane Foam, High Density - Material
Specification

Standard for Thermal Insulation - Spray Applied
Rigid Polyurethane Foam, High Density -
Installation

Standard for Flat Wall Insulating Concrete Form

(ICF) Units — Material Properties

Rating and Fire Testing of Fire Extinguishers

Rating and Fire Testing of Fire Extinguishers

Norme sur l'isolant thermique en mousse de
polyuréthane rigide pulvérisée de densité haute :
spécifications relatives aux matériaux

Norme sur l'isolant thermique en mousse de
polyuréthane rigide pulvérisée de densité haute :
installations

Norme sur les unités de coffrage a béton isolants
pour murs plats — propriétés des matériaux

Classification et essais sur foyers types des
extincteurs

Norme sur la classification et les essais sur
foyers types des extincteurs

First Edition

First Edition

First Edition

New Edition

Revision Pages

Revision Pages

Ballot Comment Res -
40.70

Developing Recirc -
40.93

Developing Recirc -
40.93

Preparing for SLR -
50.00

Prelim Comment
Review - 30.70

Developing Recirc -
40.93

2018-12-07

2022-07-15

2022-07-15

2022-08-30

2022-01-07

2022-08-12

2018-09-14

2021-10-20

2021-10-20

2022-06-28

2022-04-15

2018-11-13

2021-12-20

2021-12-20

2022-08-26

2022-06-14

December-22

December-22

December-22

December-22

December-22

September-22

91.120.10

91.100.60;
91.120.10

91.120.10

91.120.10

13.220.10; 19.040

13.220.10; 19.040

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



ULC Work Technical Program (WTO)
Recently Published as of September 1, 2022

Public Review Public Review o
Comment Period Start Comment Period End el Pl International
Standards Designation Standard Title Standard Title (French) Document Type Date ICS Code
Date Date ( -mm-dd) Standard
(yyyy-mm-dd) (yyyy-mm-dd) i
Standard for Safety for Indoor Air Quality in Norme de sécurité pour qualité de I'air intérieur dans
UL ULC 4402 Ed. 1 Buildings and Facilities Utilized for the Cultivation, les batiments et les installations utilisés pour la First Edition 2021-07-02 2021-08-31 2022-07-29 13.040.30 N/A

Production and Processing of Cannabis culture et la transformation postrécolte du cannabis
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